506879990 09/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6926811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTEL DEUTSCHLAND GMBH	09/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION	
Street Address: 2200 MISSION COLLEGE BOULEVARD		
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8362747	
Application Number:	13714455	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)677-3572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-236-9942

Email: amiller1@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: ANGELA MILLER Address Line 1: C/O CPA GLOBAL

Address Line 2: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INTELDEUTSCHLAND TO INTEL		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA MILLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Miller/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=P49529 family - Intel Deutschland GmbH to Intel Corp Assignment#page1.tif source=P49529 family - Intel Deutschland GmbH to Intel Corp Assignment#page2.tif source=P49529 family - Intel Deutschland GmbH to Intel Corp Assignment#page3.tif source=P49529 family - Intel Deutschland GmbH to Intel Corp Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506879990 REEL: 057544 FRAME: 0059

Confirmatory Assignment Between Intel Deutschland GmbH and Intel Corporation

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is made between:

Intel Deutschland GmbH, a limited liability company established under the laws of Germany having its registered seat (Sitz) in Munich and registered in the commercial register at the local court (Amtsgericht) of Munich under HRB 186928 having a principal place of business at Am Campeon 10-12, Neubiberg, 85579, Germany ("**Assignor**");

and

Intel Corporation, a company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA 95054, United States of America and a previous place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA 95052, United States of America (the "**Assignee**");

WHEREAS:

- (a) Assignor is the successor in interest to Intel Mobile Communications GmbH and Intel Mobile Communications Technology GmbH by virtue of a merger of those entities in 2012, and a name change to Intel Deutschland GmbH in 2015; and
- (b) Assignor previously transferred certain wireless business assets (the "Transferred Assets") to Assignee pursuant to an Asset Sale and Transfer Agreement having an effective date of January 1, 2018 (the "Transfer Agreement"); and
- (c) the Transferred Assets included certain intellectual property, including the patents and patent applications set forth in the attached Schedule A (the "Subject Assets"); and
- (d) the Assignor and Assignee each agreed to use reasonable best efforts to execute and deliver documents and other instruments that are required to consummate the transactions contemplated by the Transfer Agreement; and
- (e) Assignor wishes to confirm the assignment to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Subject Assets as of January 1, 2018.

IT IS AGREED THAT:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby confirms that Assignor intended to, agreed to, and has previously sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed to Assignee all right, title, and interest that may exist (whether past, present, or future) to the Subject Assets.

[The remainder of this page has intentionally been left blank.]

PATENT REEL: 057544 FRAME: 0060 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

signed on behalf of Assignor this <u>20</u> day of September 2021 by:	Signed on behalf of Assignee this day of 2021 by:		
destande			
Ciffany DUSilva ()	Kenneth Nelson		
Managing Director	Assistant Director, Intel Patent Group		
ntel Deutschland GmbH	Intel Corporation		

LEGAL OK
Kenneth Nelson

9/20/2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Signed on behalf of **Assignor** this _____ day of _____ 2021 by;

Tiffany D. Silva Managing Director Intel Deutschland GmbH Signed on behalf of **Assignee** this ay of

Kenneth Nelson

Assistant Director, Intel Patent Group

Intel Corporation

LEGAL OK

Kenneth Nelson

9/20/2021

SCHEDULE A

No.	Status	Country	Application Number	Publication Number	Patent Number
1	Active	United States	12/207,505	US-2010-0060242-A1	8,362,747
2	Active	Germany	102009039979.8	102009039979	102009039979
3	Inactive	United States	13/714,455	US-2013-0099578-A1	

[3]

RECORDED: 09/21/2021

PATENT REEL: 057544 FRAME: 0063